**REC** Form PTO-1595 30 December 1998 TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONE. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereor.

01 F

01-12-1999

EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.:587-19

100938054

	<del></del>			***************************************	
2.	Name and	address	of receiving	party(ies):	
>					

1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Ki Woong Whang, and	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
(1) Ki Woong Whang, and (2) Jin Ho Yang	Internal Address: School of Electrical Engineering,							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  [] yes  [X] no	College of Engineering, Seoul National University, Seoul 151-742,							
3. Nature of Conveyance	Country/State/Zip: KOREA							
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Additional names and addresses attached? (x) yes [].							
Execution Date: (1) December 14, 1998, (2) December 15, 1998	JC511							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is (1) December 14, 1998 and (2) December 15, 1998								
A Patent Application No.(s) 09223108	B. Patent No.(s):							
	ched? [] Yes [X] No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:							
Name: Rocco S. Barrese, Esq.	FUC							
Internal Address: Dilworth & Barrese	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed							
Street Address: 333 Earle Ovington Boulevard	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
City: Uniondale State: NY ZIP: 11553	8. Deposit account number: 04-1121 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
George M. Kaplan, Esq.  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Signature  30 December 1998  Date								
Reg. No. 26,450 Total number	er of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document [4]							
1/1999 DNGHYEN 00000256 0922310A Mail documents to be recorded with	th this portion required cover sheet information to:							
Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Box Assignments								
Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the ELS. Patent and Tradegraph Office of Information Systems IVI 10000 We have the Comments regarding this burden estimate to								

Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

**PATENT REEL: 9681 FRAME: 0224** 

## **CONTINUATION OF BOX 2**

SAMSUNG DISPLAY DEVICES CO., LTD. San 24-1, Sungsung-Dong, Chonan City, Chungchongnam-Do, Korea 330-300

PATENT REEL: 9681 FRAME: 0225

587-19

PATENT

For: [X] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent
By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR: Ki Woong WHANG, Jin Ho YANG

(Inventor(s) or

person(s) or entity(es) who own the invention)

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

## **ASSIGNEES:**

Ki Woong WHANG

School of Electrical Engineering, College of Engineering, Seoul National University, Seoul 151-742, Korea

## and

SAMSUNG DISPLAY DEVICES CO., LTD San 24-1, Sungsung-Dong, Chonan City, Chungchongnam-Do, Korea 330-300

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEES

(complete one of the following)

[] the entire right, title and interest

[x] an undivided fifty percent(50%)interest to SAMSUNG DISPLAY DEVICES CO., LTD. and an undivided fifty percent(50%) interest to Ki Woong WHANG for the United States and its territorial possessions

(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

[] and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

ENERGY RECOVERY DRIVER CIRCUIT FOR AC PLASMA DISPLAY PANEL

(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d)

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-- page 1 of 2)

REEL: 9681 FRAME: 0226

and whi	ch is f	found	in			÷					
	[X]	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith. U.S. patent application executed on									
	1	U.S.	application S	Serial No.	0 /	filed	on	•			
	j	U.S.	Patent No.			issued		_ <del></del> •			
		[]	regarding pa	tent mainten	which corresponde ance fees is being	g sent separately	<b>'.</b>				
		(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)									
(e) [	. ]	and a	ny legal equival	ent thereof in	n a foreign count	ry, including th	e right to	claim priority			
					said invention be etters patent any				n,		
		-	ovenants that no vould conflict w		, sale, agreement inment;	ог епситьтапс	e has beer	n or will be made	e		
facts and accessible thereto an instrumen	docume to ASS nd will p its or af and sai	ents re SIGNO promp fidavit d Lett	lating to said in OR and will test tly execute and its required to ap	vention and s ify as to the s deliver to As oply for, obta	will, upon its requisald Letters Patersame in any intersSIGNEES or the ain, maintain, issuits thereof which	nt and legal equi rference, litigati eir legal represe ue and enforce	ivalents as on or pro- ntatives a said applic	s may be known ceeding related ny and all papers cation, said	and s,		
IN WIT (Date of s			EOF, We have	hereunto set	t hand and seal th	iis	<del></del>		-		
WARNING	:	Date of	f signing must be th	e same as the d	ate of execution of th	e application if iten	ı (a) was chi	ecked above.			
		\$	when	-		Dec	14,	1998			
	Ki	Woor		$\cup$	_	Dated					
		Jī	n to Y	ang	_	De.	. 15.	1998	_		
Jin Ho YANG					Dated						
		<del></del> -			_	Datad		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-		
						Dated					
						Dated			-		
If ASSIGI	NOR is	a lega	al entity comple	te the follow	ing information						
					-						
			•		orint the name of the						
				authorize:	d to sign on behalf of	ASSIGNOR					

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Title

[ ] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-- page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 9681 FRAME: 0227